
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Year National Level Provincial Level Zonal Level Divisional Level

2020 65.98 67.42 61.62 64.64

2021 63.53 63.31 51.77 55.75

2022 64.21 64.07 53.63 56.96

2023 66.07 67.71 53.45 61.51

2024 67.32 70.18 66.84 64.54

Eligibility % for University Entrance

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

National Level 65.98 63.53 64.21 66.07 67.32

Provincial Level 67.42 63.31 64.07 67.71 70.18

Zonal Level 61.62 51.77 53.63 53.45 66.84

Divisional Level 64.64 55.75 56.96 61.51 64.54
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Stream National Level Provincial Level Zonal Level Divisional Level

Biological Science 59.12 65.96 45.06 43.18

Physical Science 63.86 68.09 50.78 53.19

Arts 68.55 66.05 67.03 61.10

Commerce 73.98 77.73 76.21 76.42

Bio Systems Technology 75.02 78.29 78.89 61.90

Engineering Technology 69.68 73.85 77.57 74.40

Non 54.47 58.23 53.85 57.50

Grand Total 67.32 70.19 66.82 64.54

Results Analysis by Subject Streams - 2024
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RESULTS ANALYSIS BY SUBJECT STREAMS - 2024

Biological Science Physical Science Arts Commerce Bio Systems Technology Engineering Technology Non Grand Total
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1
NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL 

COLLEGE                      
176 108 108 2 16 61.36% 205 120 141 5 24 68.78% 172 92 102 2 18 59.30% 200 105 122 6 24 61.00% 94 66 66 3 7 70.21%

2 HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V                        11 0 9 0 0 81.82% 7 2 2 0 1 28.57% 8 5 6 0 0 75.00% 9 4 4 44.44% 10 6 6 1 0 60.00%

3 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 446 380 380 22 16 85.20% 416 279 279 19 53 67.07% 484 332 351 29 36 72.52% 415 294 315 23 29 75.90% 470 370 374 20 21 79.57%

4 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         48 24 24 0 4 50.00% 35 15 15 1 1 42.86% 39 11 13 1 9 33.33% 43 13 19 10 44.19% 35 12 12 1 4 34.29%

5 ANANDA M.V.                                       81 36 36 0 15 44.44% 71 23 23 1 18 32.39% 52 17 19 0 12 36.54% 72 33 39 9 54.17% 22 13 13 1 1 59.09%

6 THAMMITA M.V.                                     12 5 5 0 1 41.67% 10 7 7 1 0 70.00% 4 1 1 0 0 25.00% 6 1 2 2 33.33% 6 4 4 0 1 66.67%

7 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                64 2 38 2 4 59.38% 64 4 28 0 7 43.75% 61 27 33 0 6 54.10% 76 27 32 1 13 42.11% 39 25 25 0 5 64.10%

8 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     93 72 72 1 7 77.42% 115 69 69 1 23 60.00% 119 40 55 1 28 46.22% 96 36 58 2 60.42% 102 48 48 3 12 47.06%

9 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               30 19 19 2 3 63.33% 13 11 11 0 0 84.62% 14 5 10 0 0 71.43% 20 17 18 2 1 90.00% 20 17 18 2 0 90.00%

10 NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.                               170 62 62 0 37 36.47% 173 57 57 2 49 32.95% 149 54 55 1 30 36.91% 173 77 81 27 46.82% 116 37 38 1 23 32.76%

11 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        133 64 64 1 22 48.12% 152 72 71 2 17 46.71% 145 55 64 0 25 44.14% 128 64 72 1 20 56.25% 120 65 66 0 12 55.00%

12 ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 61 35 36 4 7 59.02% 35 20 21 2 60.00% 46 27 27 2 6 58.70%

1269 773 818 30 125 64.46% 1263 659 703 32 195 55.66% 1075 547 607 32 146 56.47% 1275 692 785 35 137 61.57% ### 690 697 34 92 64.54%

2021

SCHOOL NAME

2020

TOTAL

2022 2024

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS  (2020 - 2024)
2023
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G.C.E.  (A/L)  RESULTS ANALYSIS   (2020 - 2024)

NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL COLLEGE HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE

SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA ANANDA M.V. THAMMITA M.V.

BURULLAPITIYA M.V. MARAPOLA M.V. AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.

NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V. SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V ST. PETER'S COLLEGE

DIVISION
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1
NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL 

COLLEGE                      
30 8 8 11 26.67% 45 12 12 19 26.67% 26 5 5 0 11 19.23% 44 9 9 19 20.45% 19 6 6 0 7 31.58%

2 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 163 131 131 2 14 80.37% 166 71 71 0 53 42.77% 148 68 68 1 34 45.95% 110 48 49 1 26 44.55% 158 91 91 6 19 57.59%

3 ANANDA M.V.                                       22 8 8 7 36.36% 13 4 4 0 9 30.77% 14 2 2 0 6 14.29% 13 2 2 6 15.38% 2 0 0 0 1 0.00%

4 NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.                               39 11 11 14 28.21% 44 11 11 20 25.00% 22 9 9 1 5 40.91% 35 9 9 14 25.71% 30 10 10 0 5 33.33%

5 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        13 5 5 1 2 38.46% 12 0 0 0 4 0.00% 10 0 0 0 8 0.00% 6 1 1 5 16.67% 7 0 0 0 2 0.00%

6 ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 14 8 8 0 4 57.14% 11 6 6 1 54.55% 13 6 6 2 3 46.15%

DIVISION 267 163 163 3 48 61.05% 280 98 98 0 105 35.00% 194 79 79 2 53 40.72% 219 75 76 2 70 34.70% 229 113 113 8 37 49.34%

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2024202320222021

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - SCIENCE STREAM  (2020 - 2024)

SCHOOL NAME
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G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS - SCIENCE STREAM  (2020 - 2024)

NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL COLLEGE

PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE

ANANDA M.V.

NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.

SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V

ST. PETER'S COLLEGE

DIVISION



N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
ed

 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
ed

 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
ed

 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
ed

 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ti
e 

E
n

tr
a

n
ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
ed

 %

1
NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL 

COLLEGE                      
77 61 61 79.22% 91 64 85 1 3 93.41% 69 33 42 2 4 60.87% 93 55 69 2 1 74.19% 35 24 24 68.57%

2 HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V                        11 9 81.82% 7 2 2 0 1 28.57% 8 5 6 0 0 75.00% 9 4 4 44.44% 10 6 6 1 60.00%

3 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 97 89 89 10 91.75% 91 65 65 4 0 71.43% 102 75 86 12 1 84.31% 88 58 76 6 3 86.36% 96 84 86 2 89.58%

4 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         37 18 18 1 48.65% 24 12 12 1 0 50.00% 26 7 9 1 4 34.62% 26 8 14 4 53.85% 25 8 8 1 2 32.00%

5 ANANDA M.V.                                       47 25 25 3 53.19% 41 13 13 0 7 31.71% 23 7 9 0 3 39.13% 38 19 24 2 63.16% 9 5 5 55.56%

6 THAMMITA M.V.                                     3 0.00% 9 7 7 1 0 77.78% 3 1 1 0 0 33.33% 4 1 2 25.00% 2 1 1 50.00%

7 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                49 1 32 1 1 65.31% 51 3 25 0 4 49.02% 42 19 25 0 4 59.52% 57 20 24 1 9 42.11% 23 15 15 2 65.22%

8 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     80 64 64 1 2 80.00% 95 58 58 0 19 61.05% 66 25 37 1 8 56.06% 57 14 34 2 59.65% 65 34 34 1 3 52.31%

9 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               16 12 12 1 1 75.00% 7 7 7 0 0 100.00% 9 4 8 0 0 88.89% 13 12 13 2 100.00% 13 11 12 2 92.31%

10 NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.                               74 32 32 10 43.24% 75 20 20 1 19 26.67% 49 14 15 0 10 30.61% 73 31 35 8 47.95% 34 4 4 12 11.76%

11 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        39 24 24 61.54% 53 31 31 1 6 58.49% 48 18 22 0 7 45.83% 30 12 15 8 50.00% 29 15 15 2 51.72%

12 ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 17 6 7 0 1 41.18% 8 4 4 50.00% 6 2 2 2 33.33%

DIVISION 535 327 367 13 18 68.60% 546 282 325 9 61 59.52% 376 175 218 14 37 57.98% 498 238 315 11 39 63.25% 347 209 212 7 23 61.10%

2024202320222021

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - ARTS STREAM  (2020 - 2024)

SCHOOL NAME

2020



2020
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2024

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - ARTS STREAM  (2020 - 2024)
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1
NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL 

COLLEGE                      
69 39 39 2 5 56.52% 69 44 44 4 2 63.77% 74 54 55 0 3 74.32% 59 40 43 4 4 72.88% 40 36 36 3 90.00%

2 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 105 100 100 10 95.24% 81 76 76 15 0 93.83% 131 110 116 14 0 88.55% 108 101 103 16 95.37% 114 105 107 12 93.86%

3 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         11 6 6 3 54.55% 11 3 3 0 1 27.27% 13 4 4 0 5 30.77% 17 5 5 6 29.41% 10 4 4 2 40.00%

4 ANANDA M.V.                                       12 3 3 5 25.00% 17 6 6 1 2 35.29% 14 8 8 0 3 57.14% 21 12 13 1 61.90% 9 8 8 1 88.89%

5 THAMMITA M.V.                                     9 5 5 1 55.56% 1 0 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0 0 0 0.00% 2 1 1 50.00% 4 3 3 1 75.00%

6 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                15 1 6 1 3 40.00% 13 1 3 0 3 23.08% 19 8 8 0 2 42.11% 19 7 8 4 42.11% 16 10 10 3 62.50%

7 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     13 8 8 5 61.54% 20 11 11 1 4 55.00% 53 15 18 0 20 33.96% 39 22 24 61.54% 37 14 14 2 9 37.84%

8 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               14 7 7 1 2 50.00% 6 4 4 0 0 66.67% 5 1 2 0 0 40.00% 5 4 4 1 80.00% 4 4 4 100.00%

9 NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.                               57 19 19 13 33.33% 54 26 26 1 10 48.15% 69 29 29 0 14 42.03% 58 36 36 5 62.07% 29 15 15 1 3 51.72%

10 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        22 6 6 0 8 27.27% 29 12 11 1 6 37.93% 28 9 13 0 6 46.43% 36 20 22 1 2 61.11% 32 25 26 1 81.25%

11 ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 28 20 20 4 2 71.43% 13 9 10 1 76.92% 23 16 16 1 69.57%

327 194 199 14 45 60.86% 301 183 184 23 28 61.13% 435 258 273 18 55 62.76% 377 257 269 22 23 71.35% 318 240 243 19 20 76.42%

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - COMMERCE STREAM  (2020 - 2024)

SCHOOL NAME

2020 2021 2022 2023

DIVISION

2024
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1 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 81 60 60 2 74.07% 78 67 67 0 0 85.90% 86 70 72 2 1 83.72% 94 82 82 87.23% 79 74 74 0 1 93.67%

2 NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.                               16 7 8 0 0 50.00%

3 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        59 29 29 12 49.15% 58 29 29 0 1 50.00% 58 28 29 0 4 50.00% 55 31 34 5 61.82% 51 24 24 0 7 47.06%

140 89 89 0 14 63.57% 136 96 96 0 1 70.59% 144 98 101 2 5 70.14% 149 113 116 0 5 77.85% 146 105 106 0 8 72.60%

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2024

DIVISION

20232022

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - TECHNOLOGY STREAM (2020 - 2024)

SCHOOL NAME
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2020 30 8 8 0 11 26.67% 77 61 61 0 0 79.22% 69 39 39 2 5 56.52% 176 108 108 2 16 61.36%

2021 45 12 12 0 19 26.67% 91 64 85 1 3 93.41% 69 44 44 4 2 63.77% 205 120 141 5 24 68.78%

2022 26 5 5 0 11 19.23% 69 33 42 2 4 60.87% 74 54 55 0 3 74.32% 172 92 102 2 18 59.30%

2023 44 9 9 19 20.45% 93 55 69 2 1 74.19% 59 40 43 4 4 72.88% 200 105 122 6 24 61.00%

2024 19 6 6 7 31.58% 35 24 24 68.57% 40 36 36 3 90.00% 94 66 66 3 7 70.21%

2020 11 9 0 0 81.82% 11 0 9 0 0 81.82%

2021 7 2 2 0 1 28.57% 7 2 2 0 1 28.57%

2022 8 5 6 0 0 75.00% 8 5 6 0 0 75.00%

2023 9 4 4 44.44% 9 4 4 44.44%

2024 10 6 6 1 60.00% 10 6 6 1 0 60.00%

2020 163 131 131 2 14 80.37% 97 89 89 10 0 91.75% 105 100 100 10 0 95.24% 81 60 60 0 2 74.07% 446 380 380 22 16 85.20%

2021 166 71 71 0 53 42.77% 91 65 65 4 0 71.43% 81 76 76 15 0 93.83% 78 67 67 0 0 85.90% 416 279 279 19 53 67.07%

2022 148 68 68 1 34 45.95% 102 75 86 12 1 84.31% 131 110 116 14 0 88.55% 86 70 72 2 1 83.72% 484 332 351 29 36 72.52%

2023 110 48 49 1 26 44.55% 88 58 76 6 3 86.36% 108 101 103 16 95.37% 94 82 82 87.23% 415 294 315 23 29 75.90%

2024 158 91 91 6 19 57.59% 96 84 86 2 89.58% 114 105 107 12 93.86% 79 74 74 1 93.67% 470 370 374 20 21 79.57%

2020 37 18 18 0 1 48.65% 11 6 6 0 3 54.55% 48 24 24 0 4 50.00%

2021 24 12 12 1 0 50.00% 11 3 3 0 1 27.27% 35 15 15 1 1 42.86%

2022 26 7 9 1 4 34.62% 13 4 4 0 5 30.77% 39 11 13 1 9 33.33%

2023 26 8 14 4 53.85% 17 5 5 6 29.41% 43 13 19 10 44.19%

2024 25 8 8 1 2 32.00% 10 4 4 2 40.00% 35 12 12 1 4 34.29%

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS (2020 - 2024)

SCHOOL NAME

Science Art Commerce Technology All

1

2

3

NALANDA 

GIRLS 

CENTRAL 

COLLEGE                      

HORAMPELLA 

SEELAWIMAL

A M.V                        

PRESIDENT,S 

COLLEGE

4

KOTUGODA 

SRI RAHULA 

MAHA 

VIDYALAYA   
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2020 22 8 8 7 36.36% 47 25 25 0 3 53.19% 12 3 3 0 5 25.00% 81 36 36 0 15 44.44%

2021 13 4 4 0 9 30.77% 41 13 13 0 7 31.71% 17 6 6 1 2 35.29% 71 23 23 1 18 32.39%

2022 14 2 2 0 6 14.29% 23 7 9 0 3 39.13% 14 8 8 0 3 57.14% 52 17 19 0 12 36.54%

2023 13 2 2 6 15.38% 38 19 24 2 63.16% 21 12 13 1 61.90% 72 33 39 9 54.17%

2024 2 1 0.00% 9 5 5 55.56% 9 8 8 1 88.89% 22 13 13 1 1 59.09%

2020 3 0 0 0 0 0.00% 9 5 5 0 1 55.56% 12 5 5 0 1 41.67%

2021 9 7 7 1 0 77.78% 1 0 0 0 0 0.00% 10 7 7 1 0 70.00%

2022 3 1 1 0 0 33.33% 1 0 0 0 0 0.00% 4 1 1 0 0 25.00%

2023 4 1 2 25.00% 2 1 1 50.00% 6 1 2 2 33.33%

2024 2 1 1 50.00% 4 3 3 1 75.00% 6 4 4 0 1 66.67%

2020 49 1 32 1 1 65.31% 15 1 6 1 3 40.00% 64 2 38 2 4 59.38%

2021 51 3 25 0 4 49.02% 13 1 3 0 3 23.08% 64 4 28 0 7 43.75%

2022 42 19 25 0 4 59.52% 19 8 8 0 2 42.11% 61 27 33 0 6 54.10%

2023 57 20 24 1 9 42.11% 19 7 8 4 42.11% 76 27 32 1 13 42.11%

2024 23 15 15 1 65.22% 16 10 10 3 62.50% 39 25 25 0 5 64.10%

2020 80 64 64 1 2 80.00% 13 8 8 0 5 61.54% 93 72 72 1 7 77.42%

2021 95 58 58 0 19 61.05% 20 11 11 1 4 55.00% 115 69 69 1 23 60.00%

2022 66 25 37 1 8 56.06% 53 15 18 0 20 33.96% 119 40 55 1 28 46.22%

2023 57 14 34 2 59.65% 39 22 24 61.54% 96 36 58 2 60.42%

2024 65 34 34 1 3 52.31% 37 14 14 2 9 37.84% 102 48 48 3 12 47.06%

All

5
DEWALAPOLA 

ANANDA M.V.         

SCHOOL NAME

Science Art Commerce Technology

MARAPOLA 

M.V.  
8
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YA M.V.       



Year

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
 %

N
o

. 
o

f 
S

a
t

Q
u

a
li

fi
ed

 f
o

r 
U

n
iv

er
si

ty
 E

n
tr

a
n

ce

P
a

ss
ed

 3
 s

u
b

je
ct

s 

N
o

 o
f 

p
a

ss
ed

 "
A

"
 f

o
r 

a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

N
o

 o
f 

F
a

il
ed

 a
ll

 S
u

b
je

ct
s

P
a

ss
 %

2020 16 12 12 1 1 75.00% 14 7 7 1 2 50.00% 30 19 19 2 3 63.33%

2021 7 7 7 0 0 100.00% 6 4 4 0 0 66.67% 13 11 11 0 0 84.62%

2022 9 4 8 0 0 88.89% 5 1 2 0 0 40.00% 14 5 10 0 0 71.43%

2023 13 12 13 2 100.00% 5 4 4 1 80.00% 20 17 18 2 1 90.00%

2024 13 11 12 2 92.31% 4 4 4 100.00% 20 17 18 2 0 90.00%

2020 39 11 11 0 14 28.21% 74 32 32 0 10 43.24% 57 19 19 0 13 33.33% 170 62 62 0 37 36.47%

2021 44 11 11 0 20 25.00% 75 20 20 1 19 26.67% 54 26 26 1 10 48.15% 173 57 57 2 49 32.95%

2022 22 9 9 1 5 40.91% 49 14 15 0 10 30.61% 69 29 29 0 14 42.03% 149 54 55 1 30 36.91%

2023 35 9 9 14 25.71% 73 31 35 8 47.95% 58 36 36 5 62.07% 173 77 81 27 46.82%

2024 30 10 10 5 33.33% 34 4 4 12 11.76% 29 15 15 1 3 51.72% 16 7 8 50.00% 116 37 38 1 23 32.76%

2020 13 5 5 1 2 38.46% 39 24 24 0 0 61.54% 22 6 6 0 8 27.27% 59 29 29 0 12 49.15% 133 64 64 1 22 48.12%

2021 12 0 0 0 4 0.00% 53 31 31 1 6 58.49% 29 12 11 1 6 37.93% 58 29 29 0 1 50.00% 152 72 71 2 17 46.71%

2022 10 0 0 0 8 0.00% 48 18 22 0 7 45.83% 28 9 13 0 6 46.43% 58 28 29 0 4 50.00% 145 55 64 0 25 44.14%

2023 6 1 1 5 16.67% 30 12 15 8 50.00% 36 20 22 1 2 61.11% 55 31 34 5 61.82% 128 64 72 1 20 56.25%

2024 7 2 0.00% 29 15 15 2 51.72% 32 25 26 1 81.25% 51 24 24 7 47.06% 120 65 66 0 12 55.00%

2022 14 8 8 0 4 57.14% 17 6 7 0 1 41.18% 28 20 20 4 2 71.43% 61 35 36 4 7 59.02%

2023 11 6 6 1 54.55% 8 4 4 50.00% 13 9 10 1 76.92% 35 20 21 2 60.00%

2024 13 6 6 2 3 46.15% 6 2 2 2 33.33% 23 16 16 1 69.57% 46 27 27 2 6 58.70%

2020 267 163 163 3 48 61.05% 530 326 366 13 18 69.06% 327 194 199 14 45 60.86% 140 89 89 0 14 63.57% 1264 772 817 30 125 64.64%

2021 280 98 98 0 105 35.00% 544 282 325 9 59 59.74% 301 183 184 23 28 61.13% 136 96 96 0 1 70.59% 1261 659 703 32 193 55.75%

2022 234 92 92 2 68 39.32% 462 214 267 16 42 57.79% 435 258 273 18 55 62.76% 144 98 101 2 5 70.14% 1308 674 745 38 171 56.96%

2023 219 75 76 2 70 34.70% 496 237 313 11 39 63.10% 377 257 269 22 23 71.35% 149 113 116 0 5 77.85% 1273 691 783 35 137 61.51%

2024 229 113 113 8 37 49.34% 347 209 212 7 22 61.10% 318 240 243 19 20 76.42% 146 105 106 0 8 72.60% 1080 690 697 34 92 64.54%

9
AL AMAN 

MUSLIM M.V. 

SCHOOL NAME

Science Art Commerce Technology All

DIVISION

NALANDA 

(BOYS) M.M.V.    
10

SENARATH 

PARANAVITHA

NA M.V     

11

12
ST. PETER'S 

COLLEGE 
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1 NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL COLLEGE                      19 6 6 0 7 31.58% 35 24 24 68.57% 40 36 36 3 90.00%

2 HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V                        10 6 6 1 60.00%

3 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 158 91 91 6 19 57.59% 96 84 86 2 89.58% 114 105 107 12 93.86% 79 74 74 0 1 93.67%

4 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         25 8 8 1 2 32.00% 10 4 4 2 40.00%

5 ANANDA M.V.                                       2 0 0 0 1 0.00% 9 5 5 55.56% 9 8 8 1 88.89%

6 THAMMITA M.V.                                     2 1 1 50.00% 4 3 3 1 75.00%

7 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                23 15 15 2 65.22% 16 10 10 3 62.50%

8 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     65 34 34 1 3 52.31% 37 14 14 2 9 37.84%

9 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               13 11 12 2 92.31% 4 4 4 100.00%

10 NALANDA (BOYS) M.M.V.                               30 10 10 0 5 33.33% 34 4 4 12 11.76% 29 15 15 1 3 51.72% 16 7 8 0 0 50.00%

11 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        7 0 0 0 2 0.00% 29 15 15 2 51.72% 32 25 26 1 81.25% 51 24 24 0 7 47.06%

12 ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 13 6 6 2 3 46.15% 6 2 2 2 33.33% 23 16 16 1 69.57%

229 113 113 8 37 49.34% 347 209 212 7 23 61.10% 318 240 243 19 20 76.42% 146 105 106 0 8 72.60%

 SCIENCE ART COMMERCE TECHNOLOGY

Total

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - 2024

SCHOOL NAME
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1 NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL COLLEGE                      44 9 9 19 20.45% 93 55 69 2 1 74.19% 59 40 43 4 4 72.88%

2 HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V                        9 4 4 44.44%

3 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 110 48 49 1 26 44.55% 88 58 76 6 3 86.36% 108 101 103 16 95.37% 94 82 82 87.23%

4 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         26 8 14 4 53.85% 17 5 5 6 29.41%

5 ANANDA M.V.                                       13 2 2 6 15.38% 38 19 24 2 63.16% 21 12 13 1 61.90%

6 THAMMITA M.V.                                     4 1 2 25.00% 2 1 1 50.00%

7 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                57 20 24 1 9 42.11% 19 7 8 4 42.11%

8 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     57 14 34 2 59.65% 39 22 24 61.54%

9 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               13 12 13 2 100.00% 5 4 4 1 80.00%

10 NALANDA (BOYS) M.M.V.                               35 9 9 14 25.71% 73 31 35 8 47.95% 58 36 36 5 62.07%

11 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        6 1 1 5 16.67% 30 12 15 8 50.00% 36 20 22 1 2 61.11% 55 31 34 5 61.82%

12 ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 11 6 6 1 54.55% 8 4 4 50.00% 13 9 10 1 76.92%

13 SADANANDA MAHA PIRIVENA 2 1 2 100.00%

219 75 76 2 70 34.70% 498 238 315 11 39 63.25% 377 257 269 22 23 71.35% 149 113 116 0 5 77.85%

ART COMMERCE TECHNOLOGY

Total

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - 2023

SCHOOL NAME
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1 NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL COLLEGE                      26 5 5 0 11 19.23% 69 33 42 2 4 60.87% 74 54 55 0 3 74.32%

2 HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V                        8 5 6 0 0 75.00%

3 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 148 68 68 1 34 45.95% 102 75 86 12 1 84.31% 131 110 116 14 0 88.55% 86 70 72 2 1 83.72%

4 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         26 7 9 1 4 34.62% 13 4 4 0 5 30.77%

5 ANANDA M.V.                                       14 2 2 0 6 14.29% 23 7 9 0 3 39.13% 14 8 8 0 3 57.14%

6 THAMMITA M.V.                                     3 1 1 0 0 33.33% 1 0 0 0 0 0.00%

7 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                42 19 25 0 4 59.52% 19 8 8 0 2 42.11%

8 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     66 25 37 1 8 56.06% 53 15 18 0 20 33.96%

9 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               9 4 8 0 0 88.89% 5 1 2 0 0 40.00%

10 NALANDA (BOYS) M.M.V.                               22 9 9 1 5 40.91% 49 14 15 0 10 30.61% 69 29 29 0 14 42.03%

11 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        10 0 0 0 8 0.00% 48 18 22 0 7 45.83% 28 9 13 0 6 46.43% 58 28 29 0 4 50.00%

12 ST. PETER'S COLLEGE 14 8 8 0 4 57.14% 17 6 7 0 1 41.18% 28 20 20 4 2 71.43%

194 79 79 2 53 40.72% 376 175 218 14 37 57.98% 333 184 198 14 50 59.46% 144 98 101 2 5 70.14%Total

SCHOOL NAME

 SCIENCE ARTS COMMERCE TECHNOLOGY

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - 2022
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1 NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL COLLEGE                      45 12 12 19 26.67% 91 64 85 1 3 93.41% 69 44 44 4 2 63.77%

2 HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V                        7 2 2 0 1 28.57%

3 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 166 71 71 0 53 42.77% 91 65 65 4 0 71.43% 81 76 76 15 0 93.83% 78 67 67 0 0 85.90%

4 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         24 12 12 1 0 50.00% 11 3 3 0 1 27.27%

5 ANANDA M.V.                                       13 4 4 0 9 30.77% 41 13 13 0 7 31.71% 17 6 6 1 2 35.29%

6 VIGODA M.V                                        2 0 0 0 2 0.00%

7 THAMMITA M.V.                                     9 7 7 1 0 77.78% 1 0 0 0 0 0.00%

8 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                51 3 25 0 4 49.02% 13 1 3 0 3 23.08%

9 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     95 58 58 0 19 61.05% 20 11 11 1 4 55.00%

10 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               7 7 7 0 0 100.00% 6 4 4 0 0 66.67%

11 NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.                               44 11 11 20 25.00% 75 20 20 1 19 26.67% 54 26 26 1 10 48.15%

12 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        12 0 0 0 4 0.00% 53 31 31 1 6 58.49% 29 12 11 1 6 37.93% 58 29 29 0 1 50.00%

280 98 98 0 105 35.00% 546 282 325 9 61 59.52% 301 183 184 23 28 61.13% 136 96 96 0 1 70.59%TOTAL

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - 2021

SCHOOL NAME

Science Art Commerce Technology
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1 NALANDA GIRLS CENTRAL COLLEGE                      30 8 8 11 26.67% 77 61 61 79.22% 69 39 39 2 5 56.52%

2 HORAMPELLA SEELAWIMALA M.V                        11 9 81.82%

3 PRESIDENT,S COLLEGE 163 131 131 2 14 80.37% 97 89 89 10 91.75% 105 100 100 10 95.24% 81 60 60 2 74.07%

4 SRI RAHULA MAHA VIDYALAYA                         37 18 18 1 48.65% 11 6 6 3 54.55%

5 ANANDA M.V.                                       22 8 8 7 36.36% 47 25 25 3 53.19% 12 3 3 5 25.00%

6 VIGODA M.V                                        5 1 1 20.00%

7 THAMMITA M.V.                                     3 0.00% 9 5 5 1 55.56%

8 BURULLAPITIYA M.V.                                49 1 32 1 1 65.31% 15 1 6 1 3 40.00%

9 MARAPOLA M.V.                                     80 64 64 1 2 80.00% 13 8 8 5 61.54%

10 AL AMAN MUSLIM M.V.                               16 12 12 1 1 75.00% 14 7 7 1 2 50.00%

11 NALANDA(BOYS)M.M.V.                               39 11 11 14 28.21% 74 32 32 10 43.24% 57 19 19 13 33.33%

12 SENARATH PARANAVITHANA M.V                        13 5 5 1 2 38.46% 39 24 24 61.54% 22 6 6 0 8 27.27% 59 29 29 12 49.15%

267 163 163 3 48 61.05% 535 327 367 13 18 68.60% 327 194 199 14 45 60.86% 140 89 89 0 14 63.57%TOTAL

EDUCATION DIVISION - MINUWANGODA

G.C.E. (A/L) RESULTS ANALYSIS - 2020

SCHOOL NAME

Science Art Commerce Technology


